Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000.

Processed Sun Dec 4 22:20:27 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161204_135138__dat00.bin

1

1

3000 A
2000 A
1000 +

0
-1000 -
-2000 4
-3000 4

+

1000 -
0
-1000 -
-2000 -

5000

o

-5000

Loaaalassaliaasla,

-10000

+

o

20

40

T
60 80
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000

60
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T713:51:39.973.000

T

100

120

140

140

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

TT T[T T

50
40
30
20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

16'1 1(')° 161 162 163 164
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -3233
mx: 3190
W -7.6
0:36.8

Channel 1
mn: -2552
mx: 1816
u:-17.3
0:98.7

Channel 2
mn: -10418
mx: 7517
u: -18.6
0:97.6



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000. Part 22/147

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

3000 A
2000 A
1000 +
-1000 -

-2000 4
-3000 4

1000 -

-1000 -

5000

-5000

-10000

Processed Sun Dec 4 22:20:39 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161204_135138__dat00.bin

1 1

0

o

| NPT FTET e

21.0
25
20
15

10

25
20

15

104

25
20

15

10

21.0

21.2

21.2

T T
21.4 21.6
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000

21.4 21.6
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T713:51:39.973.000

21.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 -
20 -
20 =
0 :lllllnI O l:
607 [
40 =
20 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 [
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -3233
30 mx: 3190
20 W -7.6
0:45.3
10
0
60
Channel 1
50
mn: -1757
40 mx: 1816
30 W -17.3
20 o:100.4
10
60
Channel 2
50
mn: -10418
40 mx: 7203
30 W -18.6
20 0:124.1
10



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000. Part 23/147

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sun Dec 4 22:20:39 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161204_135138__dat00.bin

1 1

2000
1000 -
0

-1000
-2000 -

1000 -

-1000 -
-2000 -

6000 3
4000
2000 3

-2000 3
-4000 3
-6000 3

22.0
25
20
15

10

25
20

15

10

25
204
15

10

22.0

22.2

T T
22.4 22.6
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000

22.4 22.6
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T713:51:39.973.000

22.8

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 F
20 -
20 =
0 :lllllnI O l:
607 [
40 =
20 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 [
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -2148
30 mx: 1947
20 W -7.6
0:41.3
10
0
60
Channel 1
50
mn: -2552
40 mx: 1801
30 W -17.3
20 0:100.3
10
60
Channel 2
50
mn: -5895
40 mx: 7517
30 W -18.6
20 0:110.8
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000. Part 44/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sun Dec 4 22:20:40 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161204_135138__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

400

N

=]

S
1

aloaalons 0

T T T T
43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T713:51:39.973.000

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

80 7] [
60 F
404 =
20 =
0 -lllllnI O l:
60 [
40 =
20 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 7] [
40 [
20 o
0] -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -370
30 mx: 395
20 W -7.6
0:38.1
10
0
60
Channel 1
50
mn: -481
40 mx: 758
30 W -17.3
20 0:99.2
10
60
Channel 2
50
mn: -1967
40 mx: 1175
30 W -18.6
20 0:97.9
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000. Part 109/147

Processed Sun Dec 4 22:20:41 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161204_135138__dat00.bin
Power spectra

600 3 ! ! ! ! 8077

Channel 0
TM units
Power (dB)
N
)
aalas

20
0]
607 [
“ @ 404 -
T £ z ] [
5 g 207 o
@ s 1 b
c = 2 ] F
O a 04 -
-20 :
607
o~ o 404
o 2 ) ]
£ S g 2
< = ) ]
o F o 07
-20 3
r T T T T bt bt bt -
108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000 Frequency (Hz)
25 i ] il 3 : = J ) 50
e e Channel 0
~ 20 . 10
I — mn: -599
o X o
g 15 l':, 30 mx: 577
g g 2 77
s 2 10 % 20 7.
© g o 0:386
L 5 10
25 60
Channel 1
~ 20 50
T —_ mn: -751
o< @ 40
T > 15 ) mx: 557
£ 3 g 30
£ 310 g W -17.3
03 T 20 0: 99.4
L 5
10
25 60
Channel 2
N 20 50
T —_ mn: -1876
NS Q 40
g ? 15 = mx: 1460
L 30 -
£ 510 : | -18.6
© o o 20 0:101.8
L 5
10

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T713:51:39.973.000



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000. Part 95/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sun Dec 4 22:20:42 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161204_135138__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1

T T T T
94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000

¥ ‘.'IF‘I\.W s

wwmwrwnwm -qm w fwv\ulm g i R PR ,-lwp.;l-n ATEETY LTI MI“ wmanm q_m.-\ F'!'\HI‘H_JFI - s
= n el il EE T T e ey [E=nrar=—— L T U T T EI s F

l“

.\ n-n.. ,., n.\. imy

s ._l, ; 1 B ; A
5 m. : ; ‘fﬂ b fm.‘.?,ll A 1-. Y . G ;
B ‘mw B R RER A DU T R ‘uzm%ﬁmmm
94.0 94.2 2 94.6

Time (s) from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000

] e fasal T e

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807
60

40

204
04

-20 : LTI T 118 1
60 ]

404
20

0]

-20 :l B O -
60 ] [
404 :
20 :

0] :
20 ] [
bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0

40 mn: -351
30 mx: 453
20 W -7.7

0:36.7
10
0
60
Channel 1
50
mn: -341

40 mx: 199
30 W -17.2
20 0:98.8
10
60

Channel 2

50

mn: -1659

40 mx: 1340
30 W -18.7
20 0:98.4
10




ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

N}

s}

1S3
el

1 1

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

27.0

27.2

T T
27.4 27.6
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000

27.4 27.6
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T713:51:39.973.000

27.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000. Part 28/147

Processed Sun Dec 4 22:20:43 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161204_135138__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 -
20 -
20 =
0 :lllllnI O l:
607 [
207 -
20 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 [
20 o
0] -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -421
30 mx: 482
20 W -7.6
o: 36.6
10
0
60
Channel 1
50
mn: -880
40 mx: 1091
30 W -17.3
20 0:99.9
10
60
Channel 2
50
mn: -1327
40 mx: 1545
30 W -18.6
20 0:98.5
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000. Part 91/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

400

Processed Sun Dec 4 22:20:44 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161204_135138__dat00.bin

! 1 1 1 1

F T T T T

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000

Ty

it m‘.‘,\:

i Jpgllyrp},ﬁﬁ\,‘ 3.

e
5 i )T
e

—r T .
D L i\ A it e A LY e il b s\
N T ) T LI [T T i e 1 EOETIN

b

90.6
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T713:51:39.973.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077
60
404
20
0 :l B O -
607 [
404 :
20 F
0] :
-20 :l B l:
607
404
20
0]
-20 3
bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -549
30 mx: 381
20 W -7.7
0:36.8
10
0
60
Channel 1
50
mn: -362
40 mx: 206
30 W -17.3
20 0:98.6
10
60
Channel 2
50
mn: -1312
40 mx: 1473
30 W -18.7
20 0:98.4
10




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000. Part 121/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 T™ units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sun Dec 4 22:20:45 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161204_135138__dat00.bin

1 1

| I

aaalaasalans,

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

120.0

120.2

120.2

T T

120.4 120.6

120.4 120.6
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T713:51:39.973.000

Time (s) from 2016—12—O4T13:51:39.97é.000

120.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 -
40 -
20 =
0 :lllllnI O l:
607 [
40 =
20 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 -
20 o
0] -
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -377
30 mx: 348
20 W -7.6
0:37.4
10
0
60
Channel 1
50
mn: -1071
40 mx: 624
30 u-17.3
20 0: 98.6
10
60
Channel 2
50
mn: -745
40 mx: 1416
30 u -18.7
20 0:97.9
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000.

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 T™ units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sun Dec 4 22:20:46 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161204_135138__dat00.bin

1 1 1

200 -
100

-100
-200

1000
500

PRI FRETE NTE

T

34.2

T T T
34.4 34.6 34.8
Time (S) from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000

alaaaala gl

" "H‘H\"'n ol e L

"
""I.'F.'F'_"F"'-HP "1“]"'“.“\.'! bl e B oo e \ ‘(l“ﬂ\.‘!’u“.-r-vrv--r F PR A T Lo TR e Al o
e e T 4 S L

|r|' n.‘nl pr MJ'\I {TE Lo AT : I AT, ,Ju wn. ||\-m\.m L . i § oL e VU ;u-\.wmqr i || e ' Pk B AL b Bt A1 1 54 1 79 VA L F
T T T S T T R I e e e

il ul sl

=
(4]

i yl,-\ qu Jvm\\wur; VA (--\u |,m-wn‘ ) wnq,lmnmqu ey
' e T T =

e e L T e S e S T T e TR

MR L

34.0

R P e

34.4 34.6 34.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T713:51:39.973.000

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Part 35/147

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807
eo—f
40—5
20—5

o

TTT I T

B O
o O
Lo

20
0]

-20

TTTTTTT T T

607
404
20

TTTTTTT T I hTrT

bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

50
Channel 0
40 mn: -340

30 mx: 262
20 W -7.6

o: 36.6
10

60
Channel 1
50

mn: -253
40 mx: 235
30 W -17.3
20 0:98.9
10
60 '
50 H Channel 2
mn: -833
40 mx: 1296
30 W -18.7
201 0: 98.6

,_.
1S
[ =



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000.

Processed Sun Dec 4 22:20:47 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161204_135138__dat00.bin

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units - TM units -

TM units -

130.0 130.2

T T
130.4 130.6
Time (S) from 2016-12-04T13:51:39.973.000

1
T T T T R TG S

TR T I TR

!
'-|-f TP i i~ g AT TR

TN Ty gy

T S A

gt wrﬂﬁ%m&.ﬁ.u

. wm H«fﬂr «1

FIS Y T Srr

VHJ'.‘MQ"\{T

PRI e

iowr iy nn
-;MW W
e e

i
e 'm Kl

Mﬂﬁmw

-! i iﬁ
pingt s \H‘l'

130.2

130.4 130.6
Time (s) from 2016-12-04T713:51:39.973.000

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

20 3

Part 131/147

Power spectra
ul ul ul ul

807
60
40—5
20—5

60 ]
404
20

607
404

20 F
0] :

20 3

T T T

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0

mn: -99

mx: 84

W -7.6

0:36.5

Channel 1
mn: -221
mx: 195
W -17.4
a:98.7

Channel 2
mn: -220
mx: 168
u: -18.7
0:96.8

o
10°




